

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7985

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

10 February 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to the reporting system for sexual misconduct.

You asked:

- 1. Do all hospitals in your Trust have a reporting system for sexual misconduct?*
- 2. If the answer is 'no', please share how many hospitals within your Trust do have a reporting system for sexual misconduct and how many do not.*
- 3. If some or all of the hospitals in your Trust have a reporting system for sexual misconduct, please outline the reporting system.*
- 4. If none or not all of the hospitals in your Trust have a reporting system for sexual misconduct, please outline what a Trust staff member should do if they are a victim of sexual misconduct and another Trust staff member is the perpetrator.*

Trust response:

1. Yes
2. Not applicable
3. Datix – electronic incident management system with an online reporting form
4. Not applicable